| OIPE  | Docket No.: Bourcheix-1   |  |
|---|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) MAR 2 5 2002  | Patent and Trademark Office   |  |
| Tab settings → → → 10204  |   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                 |   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     BOURCHEIX, Christophe   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |
| 2 15.11   | Name: PIXTECH S.A.  |  |
| 3.25.02   | Internal Address:   |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Avenue Olivier Perroy   |  |
|   | Street Address: Z.I. de Rousset   |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | 13790 ROUSSET, FRANCE   |  |
| ☐ Other   | City: State: ZIP:   |  |
| Execution Date: March 11, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No                                   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
|   |   |  |
| 10/029,902  |   |  |
| 03/27/2002 NROCHA1 00000083 10029902  |   |  |
| 02 FC:581 40.00 DP  |   |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No   |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                   |  |
| Name: Arthur L. Plevy, Esq.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |  |
| Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP  | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Street Address: 100 College Road West, Suite 100  | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |
|   | 04-1679   |  |
| City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                       |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |   |  |
| of the original document.   | ////  |  |
| Arthur L. Plevy, Esq.   | March 14, 2002  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   |   |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,   |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| (1)<br>(2)<br>(3)  | BOURCHEIX Christophe   | (4)<br>(5)<br>(6)  |
| who  | have made a certain new ign and transfer unto  | and useful invention, hereby sell,   |
| PIXTECH S.A.   |  |  |
| Avenue Olivier Perroy  |  |  |
| Z.I. de Rousset<br>13790 ROUSSET, FRANCE   |  |  |
| enti   | successors and assign (her   | reinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the t for the United States of America as   |
| METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CATHODE WITH AN ALIGNED   |  |  |
| EXTRACTION GRID AND FOCUSING GRID  |  |  |
| file   | for which an application and the second on 21 DECEMBER 2001, and 10/029 902; or              | for United States Letters Patent was and identified by United States Serial  |
| exec   | cuted on,  | for United States Letters Patent was   |
| Comm<br>Stat<br>exte   | missioner of Patents and Tra<br>tes Letters Patent which may<br>ensions, divisions, reissues | horize and request the United States ademarks to issue any and all United by be granted therefor and any and all so substitutes, renewals or continuation. |
| Conv<br>ASSI<br>lega<br>reco   | vention for the Protection [GNEE, for its interest as A [1] representatives: the under       | of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and ersigned agree that the attorneys of all hereafter act on behalf of said          |
| AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. |  |  |
| SIGN   | NED on the dates indicated as  | side our signatures:   |
|  | INVENTORS  | DATE SIGNED  |
| 1) _   | BOURCHEIX Christophe   | 11/3/2002  |
| 2)   | Name:  |  |
| _  | Name:  |  |
| _  | Name:  |  |
| 4) _   | Name:  |  |
| 5) _   | Name:  |  |
| 6) _   | Name:  |  |

PATENT **REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0275**